‘ STATE OF NEW MEXICO .
:«;{E‘«'»,% ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
HOBBS DISTRICT OFFICE

January 17, 1989 POST OFFICE BOX 1980
GARREY CARRUTHERS HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88241-1380
GOVERNOR (505) 383-6161

girgo-Collier Inc.
Box 3531

Midland, TX 79702
ATTH: BONNIE ATWATER

RE: CANCELLATION OF PERMIT TO DRILL

West Db]]arhide Queen Sand Unit

#129 (660/S & 1090/W)

Unit M, Sec. 19, T24S, R38E

Gentlemen:

The permit to drill the above-referenced well has been cancelled
as per instructions in your December 16, 1988, letter.

Should you revise your unit development plans and decide to drill this
well you will need to resubmit the application.

Very truly yours,

NSERVATION

Jertry
Supervisor, District I

ed



Sirgo Operating, Inec.

P. O. Box 3531, Midland, Texas 79702 (915) 685-0878

December 16, 1988

New Mexico 0il Conservation Division
P.0. Box 1980
Hobbs, New Mexico 88341-1980

Attention: Evelyn Downs

Evelyn:

Please cancel permits on the following:

Drilling Permits:

West Dollarhide Queen Sand Unit: #110, C, 820' FNL 1570' FWL, 32-24-38%

Lea County, New Mexico #128, N, 660' FSL 2175' FWL,
295 HEG60 FSE=I090" " FWT; T9-24- 383
#130“'D'”990r—FNE_I090'“FWIT”30~7E:38
#131, €, 990' FNL 2210' FWL,

#136, E, .1950'
#139, K, 2150'
#140, L, 2150'
#143, J, 1880'
Skelly Penrose "B" Unit: #70, E, 2640'
Lea County, New Mexico #71, D, 1220'
#72, L, 1380'
#73, N,
#74, G,
#75, N,
#76, G,
Re-entry Permits:
West Dollarhide Queen Sand Unit: #41, M, 660’
Lea County, New Mexico #45, M, 330'
#48, B, 330'
#49, A, 990'
#54, D, 330"
#55, E, 1994

FNL
FSL
FSL
FSL

FNL
FNL
FSL

FSL
FSL
FNL
FNL
FNL
FNL

350" FWL,
2420' FWL
1300' FWL
2140' FEL

270" FWL,
330" FWL,
30" FWL,

40" FSL 2580' FWL,
1520" FNL 2340' FEL
1290' FSL 2600' FWL
2650' FNL 2630' FEL

330" FWL,
330" FWL,
1650' FEL,
330" FEL,
330" FWL,
330" FWL,

19-24-387

30-24-38%
32-24-38-%
31-24-38>
32-24-38 %
32-24-38Y

5-23-37°%
5-23-37 %
5-23-37*
5-23-37%
32-22-37%
5-23-37 %
5-23-37 %

33-24-38"
32-24-38%
6-25-38%
6-25-38%
4-25-38"%
4-25-38%

Drilling Permits - Federal:
West Dollarhide Queen Sand Unit: #133, D, 400' FNL 1120' FWL,

Lea Couaty, New Mexico #138, G, 1800 FNL 1850 FEL,

2152, 1, 1790' FSL 565' FEL,
7153, 0, 570 FSL 1790° FEL,

Re-entry Permits - Federal:

West Dollarhide Queen Sand Unit: #63, J, 2310' FSL 2310' FEL,

Lea County, New Mexico

1f there are any questions you can contact me at 915/685-0878.
Sincerely,

‘ VNN (\,\\\\

Bonnie Atwater
Production Technician

/ba

cc: Bureau of Land Management

Drilling Permits - Federal:
West Dollarhide Queen Sand Unit: fuJJ./D, 400" FNL 1120° FWL,

Lea County, New Mexico #138, G, 1800' FNL 1850' FEL,

#152,. 1, 1790' FSL 565' FEL,
#153, 0, 570" FSL 1790" FEL,

l/[{u—en:rv Permits - Federal:

West Dollarhide Queen Sand Unit: #63, J, 2310 FSL 2310' ¥EL,

Lea County, New Mexico

1f there are any questions you can contact me at 915/685-0878.

Sincerely,
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Bonnie Atwater
Production Technician

/ba
Mteau of Land Management
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